VERIZON DELAWARE LLC  P.S.C.-Del.-No. 35 Preface (T)
  First Revised Sheet 1
  Canceling Original Sheet 1
The name Verizon Delaware Inc. has been changed to Verizon Delaware LLC.  All (T)
references throughout this Tariff to Verizon Delaware Inc., “the Telephone Company”
or “the Company” shall read as Verizon Delaware LLC.
ISSUED NOVEMBER 15, 2006. EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 15, 2006.
VERIZON DELAWARE INC. P.S.C.-Del.-No. 35 Index (T)

TSPS - Traffic Service Position System
TV - Television
USOC - Uniform Service Order Code
VG - Voice Grade
V & H - Vertical & Horizontal
   (D)
WATS - Wide Area Telecommunications Service(s)
   (D)
REFERENCE TO OTHER TARIFFS
Whenever reference is made in this tariff to other tariffs of the Telephone Company,
the reference is to the tariffs in force as of the effective date of this tariff,
and to amendments thereto and successive issues thereof.
ISSUED DECEMBER 18, 2013 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 17, 2014
VERIZON DELAWARE INC.  P.S.C.-Del.-No. 35 (T)
  Fourth Revised Sheet 10
  Canceling Third Revised Sheet 10
ACCESS SERVICE
REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS AND INFORMATION PUBLICATIONS
The following technical publications are referenced in this tariff and may be
obtained from Verizon Communications Research, Inc., Distribution Storage  (T)
Center, 60 New England Ave., Piscataway, N.J.  08854-4196.
Technical Reference:
PUB 41451* PUB 62503 Addendum 2
Issued:  January, 1983 Issued:  January, 1986
PUB 41451A* TR-NPL-000338
Issued:  August, 1983 Issued:  December, 1986
PUB 41004 PUB 62505
Issued:  October, 1973 Issued:  December, 1983
PUB 62310 PUB 62505 Addendum
Issued:  September, 1983 Issued:  March, 1984
PUB 62411 PUB 62506
Issued:  September, 1983 Issued:  December, 1983
PUB 62411A PUB 62507
Issued:  October, 1984 Issued:  December, 1983
TR-NPL-000334 PUB 62508
Issued:  June, 1986 Issued:  December, 1983
TR-NPL-000335 SR EDP-000191
Issued: June, 1986 Issued:  September, 1985
TR-NPL-000335, Revision 1 TR-NPL-000157 Issue 1
Issued:  February, 1987 Issued:  September, 1985
PUB 62500 TR-TSV-000954 Issue 1
Issued:  December, 1983 Issued:  September, 1989
PUB 62501** TR-TSV-000962 Issue 1
Issued:  December, 1983 Issued:  September, 1990
PUB 62502 TR-NWT-000938 Issue 1
Issued:  December, 1983 Issued:  August, 1990
PUB 62503 TR-TSV-000905 Issue 1
Issued:  December, 1983 Issued:  July 1989
 Supplement, July 1991